Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 189 OF 2016

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Conover, Seeber, Sokol, Simpson, Merlino, Dickinson, Girard, Frasier, Beaty, McDevitt and Braymer

WAIVING SECTION III.155 (D) OF THE WARREN COUNTY PLANS AND POLICIES, MORE SPECIFICALLY, THE WARREN COUNTY TRAVEL POLICY RELATING TO THE GSA RATE FOR THE WARREN COUNTY PERSONNEL OFFICER TO ATTEND THE NYS ASSOCIATION OF PERSONNEL AND CIVIL SERVICE OFFICERS CONFERENCE

WHEREAS, the Warren County Personnel Officer, Patricia Nenninger, will be attending the NYS Association of Personnel and Civil Service Officers Conference on June 5 - 8, 2016 in Rochester, New York, and

WHEREAS, the rate for room and meals for the conference exceeds the authorized GSA rate by \$87.34, now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby waives Section III.155 (d) of the Warren County Plans and Policies, more specifically, the Warren County Travel Policy relating to the GSA rate, and authorizes the extra cost for the conference to be expended from Budget Code A.1430 444 - Civil Service, Travel/Education/Conference.